How Does AssetShield 5 Work? Featuring a 130% Participation Rate

Societe Generale Global Sentiment Index	130% Par Rate compound	
compound annualized return	annualized return	
7.71%	8.53%	

AssetShield 5 can protect principal and interest credits while maintaining the opportunity for growth.

Indexed annuities are fixed annuities that provide an opportunity to earn more interest than traditional fixed annuities and other safe money alternatives.*

This is done by basing interest earned on an increase in an equity index. The crediting method used can be chosen on each contract anniversary.

Participation Rate (Par Rate): Determines what percent of the increase in the index will be credited to the annuity.

<u>Example:</u> In 2010, the Societe Generale Global Sentiment Index returned 13.42%. The crediting amount will be 17.45%.

Year	SG Global Sentiment Index	Value using SG Global Sentiment Index	130% Par Rate	Contract Value using Par Rate
2003	7.58%	\$107,580	9.85%	\$108,350
2004	14.44%	\$123,115	18.77%	\$127,062
2005	16.30%	\$143,182	21.19%	\$152,081
2006	4.89%	\$150,184	6.36%	\$159,472
2007	6.26%	\$159,585	8.14%	\$170,061
2008	-0.58%	\$158,660	0.00%	\$167,510
2009	6.92%	\$169,639	9.00%	\$180,073
2010	13.42%	\$192,405	17.45%	\$208,795
2011	11.49%	\$214,512	14.94%	\$236,857
2012	9.71%	\$235,341	12.62%	\$263,195
2013	1.07%	\$237,859	1.39%	\$262,905
2014	12.46%	\$267,496	16.20%	\$301,553
2015	1.45%	\$271,375	1.89%	\$302,729
2016	5.35%	\$285,894	6.96%	\$319,258
2017	9.26%	\$312,367	12.04%	\$352,907
2018	0.20%	\$312,992	0.26%	\$348,531
2019	10.07%	\$344,510	13.09%	\$388,926
2020	10.60%	\$381,028	13.78%	\$436,686

The one who works for you![®]



How Does AssetShield 5 Work? Featuring a 130% Participation Rate

Source: Bloomberg membership only database from 12/31/2002 to 12/31/2020. The SG Global Sentiment Index was launched on 12/24/2020. This backtested, hypothetical, historical data has inherent limitations and is provided for illustrative purposes only. It should not be read as a guarantee or an indication of the future performance of the SG Global Sentiment Index. Results during these periods may have been different (perhaps considerably) had the strategy actually been in existence. Unlike actual performance records, hypothetical or simulated performances, returns or scenarios may not necessarily reflect certain market factors such as liquidity constraints. THE FIGURES RELATING TO PAST PERFORMANCES AND/OR SIMULATED PERFORMANCES REFER TO PAST PERIODS AND ARE NOT A RELIABLE INDICATOR OF FUTURE RESULTS.

For demonstrative purposes only. Hypothetical values and returns are calculated using the last business day of each year's closing value. Participation rate is set at issue and subject to change. Past performance does not guarantee future results. 2018 is the year the AssetShield 5 product became available.

The fixed index annuity in this hypothetical example uses the annual point-to-point index method based on changes in the SG Global Sentiment Index to calculate the indexed rate for each term. For purposes of this chart a 130% participation rate is applied for all terms in the period. Assuming \$100,000 initial premium. Indexed interest is credited only on amounts held for the entire term. This example assumes no money is withdrawn from the annuity. Early withdrawal charges will apply if money is withdrawn during the early withdrawal charge period. See the disclosure document for the early withdrawal charge schedule. +Value assumes a hypothetical investment in 2002 of \$100,000.00 directly into the SG Global Sentiment Index.

130% par rate only available when optional Performance Rate Rider is applied. Lower rates available without performance rate rider. A rider charge is deducted from the contract value at the end of each term as long as the Performance Rate Rider is applied. See AssetShield sales brochure and disclosure for additional details. Rider issued under form series ICC20 R-ERR, 21 R-ERR and state variations thereof. Availability may vary by state.

American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company[®] does not offer legal, investment, or tax advice. Please consult a qualified professional. Annuity contract issued under form series ICC17 BASE-IDX, ICC17 IDX-10-5, ICC20 E-PTP-PR and state variations thereof. Availability may vary by state.

*Insurance products offered by American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company®. Other retirement options may also support similar goals.

The SG Global Sentiment Index (the "Index") is the exclusive property of SG Americas Securities, LLC (SG Americas Securities, LLC, together with its affiliates, "Société Générale has contracted with S&P Opco, LLC (a subsidiary of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC ("S&P") to maintain and calculate the Index. "SG Americas Securities, LLC", "SGAS", "Société Générale Indices", "SG", and "SG Global Sentiment Index" (collectively, the "Société Générale Marks") are trademarks or service marks of Société Générale. Société Générale has licensed use of the Index and the Société Générale Marks to American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company ("American Equity") for use in a fixed indexed annuity offered by American Equity (the "Fixed Indexed Annuity"). Société Générale Sole contractual relationship with American Equity is to license the Index and the Société Générale Marks to American Equity.

None of Société Générale, S&P, or other third party licensor (collectively, the "Index Parties") to Société Générale is acting, or has been authorized to act, as an agent of American Equity or has in any way sponsored, promoted, solicited, negotiated, endorsed, offered, sold, issued, supported, structured or priced any Fixed Indexed Annuity or provided investment advice to American Equity, and no Index Party makes any representation whatsoever as to the advisability of purchasing, selling or holding any product linked to the Index, including the Fixed Indexed Annuity. No Index Party shall have any liability with respect to the Fixed Indexed Annuity in which an interest crediting option is based on the Index, and is not liable for any loss relating to the Fixed Indexed Annuity, whether arising directly or indirectly from the use of the Index, its methodology, any Société Générale Mark, or otherwise. Obligations to make payments under the Fixed Indexed Annuities are solely the obligation of American Equity. The selection of the Index as a crediting option under a Fixed Indexed Annuity does not obligate American Equity or Société Générale to invest annuity payments in the components of the Index.

In calculating the performance of the Index, Société Générale deducts a maintenance fee of 0.50% per annum on the level of the Index, and fixed transaction and replication costs, each calculated and deducted on a daily basis. The transaction and replication costs cover, among other things, rebalancing and replication costs. The total amount of transaction and replication costs is not predictable and will depend on a number of factors, including the leverage of the Index, which may be as high as 200%, the performance of the indexes underlying the Index, market conditions and the changes in the market states, among other factors. The transaction and replication costs, which are increased by the Index's leverage, and the maintenance fee will reduce the potential positive change in the Index and increase the potential negative change in the Index. While the volatility controls, predicts on transaction in rates of return as compared to indices without volatility controls, it may also reduce the overall rate of return as compared to products not subject to volatility controls.



American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company[®] 6000 Westown Pkwy, West Des Moines, IA 50266 www.american-eauity.com • Call us at 888-647-1371

©2021 American Equity. All Rights Reserved. Page 2 of 2